Adopted on APR 1 2 1982

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT RANCHO MISSION ROAD AND SAN DIEGO MISSION ROAD, GRAND AVENUE AND OLNEY STREET, AND CAMINO RUIZ AND REAGAN ROAD, San Diego, California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego California, on MAR 3 1 1982 , and bearing official Document No. ________, be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council has ascertained the current or prevailing rate of per diem wages paid by private employers in the City for each craft or type of workman or mechanic needed to execute the contract, and does hereby declare that the wage scale included in said specifications is the said current or prevailing rate for the various crafts therein mentioned.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible and reliable bidder for

CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT RANCHO MISSION ROAD AND SAN DIEGO MISSION ROAD, GRAND AVENUE AND OLNEY STREET, AND CAMINO RUIZ AND REAGAN ROAD.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$80,000.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP 62-166, Camino Ruiz & Reagan Road; and \$65,000.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP 61-001, Signal Installations to Accommodate Sudden Changes in Traffic Patterns/Volumes, to CIP 62-170, Grand Avenue & Olney Street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditure, not to exceed \$191,000.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP 62-170, Grand Avenue & Olney Street of the City of San Diego is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Mer

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sv

Bid No. 4509 cc-1265-8 (REV. 12-76) A.C. No. 82725

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER Bid No. 4509

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	ΗE	REB	Y CE	RTIFY	Y that	the	money	requ	iired	for	the a	llotm	ent	of funds	for t	he pur	pose	set
forth	in	the	fore	going	resol	ution	is	availab	le in	the	Tre	asury	, or	is	anticipate	ed to	come	into	the
Treas	sury	, an	id Is	other	wise u	inallot	ted	•											

Amount	\$ 191,000.00		Fund CIP Constru	ction	
·	Authorizing expend and a street light Grand Avenue and O	ing systems a lney street,	t Rancho Mission and Camino Ruiz a Auditor a	Road and San and Reagan Ro and Comptroller of San Diego, Ca	Diego Mission ad. of
	CERTIFICAT	TION OF UNENC	UMBERED BALANC	CE	
agreement a of the provis with the re appropriated contract are the appropri	EREBY CERTIFY that the authorized by the hereto at sions of the Charter of the quirements of the Charter of the purpose of said of actually in the Treasury action from which the same together with the moneys n, are otherwise unencumber.	tached resolution City of San Diegon of the City of sontract, that sure anticipates and the contract of the drawn anticipated to	on, can be incurred we go; and I do hereby fur San Diego, that sufficient moneys to me ted to come into the said read that the said read to come into the sa	rithout the violanther certify, in afficient moneys eet the obligation of the control of the con	ation of any conformity s have been ons of said he credit of ually in the
Not to excee	d \$				
Dated	, 19			and Comptroller of San Diego, C	
* FUND/ DEPT.	ORG. NO.	ACCOUNT	BY	BENEFITI DEPARTM	
PURPOSE				······································	
VENDOR					
• USE FUND NO	ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LED	GER & REV. ACCTS.	, OTHERWISE USE DEPT.	NO.	
AC-381 (7-79)	R-256181	APR 1	2 1982	AC	82725
		~	~ 1002		01866

assed and adopted by the Council of The	City of San Diego on	APR 1	2.1982
the following vote:	e City of San Diego on		
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Susan Golding Leon L. Williams Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Lucy Killea Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Incligible
AUTHENTICAT	ED BY:		•
	Mayor of	PETE WILSO	ON ego, California.
(Seal)		ARLES G. ABDI	
			Diego, California.
	Office of the City	Clerk, San Diego, C	California
Re	esolution 25618	1 Adopted	APR 1 2 1982

CC-1276 (REV. 1-82)